
Performance Design Inc.

2350 E. Braniff Street

Boise, Idaho 83716-9613

1-800-390-5782 (English speaking)

FAX 1-800-390-5783 (All Languages)

Pdi@pdibind.com (All Languages)

WWW. .COM

Performance Design Inc.

PAL-14
PARTS
BOOK

UL
CE

Piks-A-Lift



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14
PAL Main Assembly

1 

1 1 000730 Base Plate Assembly See Page 2
2 1 000731 Stabber Tower Assembly See Page 3
3 1 000732 Control Cover Assembly See Page 5
4 1 000733 Back Panel Assembly See Page 6
5 1 000734 Electrical Panel Assembly See Page 7
6 1 000735 Plunger Assembly See Page 8
7 1 000736 Rear Stop Clamp Screw See Page 9

Assembly
8 1 000737 Adjustable Paper Stop See Page 10

Assembly
9 1 001447 Knob,Three Arm 1/4-20 x 3/4

10 1 900700 Rear Stop Plate
11 1 900703 Motor Cover
12 1 Mounting Accessories See Page 11

PAL Main Assembly
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

12

2

74310

6

1 8 5

11

9



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14

Base Plate Assembly 
2 

1 2 000706 Rear Stop Rod / Harness 
Guide

2 2 000707 Cover Bracket
3 1 000722 Reflector Bracket 001104 Reflective Tape
4 1 000743 Base Plate
5 1 001702 Strip, Terminal 8 Pole
6 1 900706 Back Cover Support
7 1 900709 Base Plate, Front

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

4

2

65

7 1

2 1

3



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14

Tower Assembly
3 

1 1 000710 Elevator Arm, Right
2 1 000721 Elevator Arm, Left
3 1 000712 Motor Mount
4 2 001695 Precision Shaft 1/4" x 10"
5 1 900720 Stepping Motor
6 1 000709 Elevator Plate
7 2 001297 Slide Frelon Bushing
8 1 900708 Sensor Bracket
9 1 900740 sun-x sensor

12 1 000715 Elevator Screw 
13 1 000714 Motor Coupling, Stepper

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

2

3

5

13

12

6

44

9

8

1



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14
Stabber Assembly

4 

1 1 000705B Stabber Two-Piece
2 1 000708 Stabber Guide Rod
3 1 000709 Elevator Plate
4 1 000716 Stabber Screw
5 1 000717 Motor Coupling, Stabber
6 1 000719 Cam, Microswitch
7 2 000720 Bracket, Stop Rod Microswitch
8 1 001233 5/16 collar
9 2 001297 Slide Frelon Bushing
10 1 001406 Switch, Roller
11 1 001407 UHMW tape
12 1 001694 Spring, Stabber
13 1 001696 1/4-28 insert
14 1 001697 Threaded Insert 10-24
15 1 001698 Bushing, Nylon
16 1 001699 Grommet
17 1 001704 Capacitor, 0.1uF
18 1 001707 Nylon Spacer 5/16 x 5/16
19 1 007960 Switch, Versa Modified Lever
20 1 900704 Motor Bracket
21 1 900708 Sensor Bracket
22 1 900713 Stabber Extension
23 1 900730 Moter, Stabber
24 1 900740 sun-x sensor

Stabber Assembly
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

7

2

19

15 121669

21

18

24

1

11 3 4 5

2

10

8

14

13

9

2317

7

209 13

22



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14

Control Cover Assembly
5 

1 1 001496 Switch,Rocker 230VAC Model Use P/N: 
001711

2 1 007022 Filter,Corcom 6EHT1 Not Shown; 230VAC Model 
Only

3 1 071760LP Switch, Pushbutton
4 1 900702 Cover
5 1 900707 Clamp Screw Bracket
6 1 900760 Potentiometer Assembly

Control Cover Assembly
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

4631 5



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14

Back Panel Assembly
6 

1 2 007000 Fuse Holder, 1/4 x 1 1/4 Panel 230VAC Model Use P/N: 
007005

2 1 007050 Recepticle, Power Cord
3 2 007120 Fuse, MDL 2 Amp Slow (Not 230VAC Mode Use P/N: 

Shown) 007019
4 1 900705 Back Cover

Back Panel Assembly
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

1 14 2



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14

Electrical Panel Assembly
7 

1 2 000718 Bracket, Microswitch
2 2 001406 Switch, Roller
3 1 001664 Fuse M5 x 20 1 Amp Fast
4 1 900701 Electrical Panel
5 1 900755 Picker Circuit Board

Electrical Panel Assembly
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

5

12

3

4

2

1



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14
Plunger Assembly

8 

2 1 000703 Plunger Assembly P/N:000735
1 1 000704 Plunger Bracket Assembly P/N:000735
3 1 001076 Pin, Dowel 1/8 x 5/8 Assembly P/N:000735
4 1 001480 Knob, Round 1" Diameter Assembly P/N:000735
6 1 001606 Screw, SHSS 1/4-20 x 3/4 Assembly P/N:000735

Stainless
5 1 002210 Knob, 8-32 X 9-16 Plastic 3 

Lug

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

5

1

4

2

3



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14

Rear Stop Clamp Screw Assembly
9 

1 1 000713 Rear Stop Clamp Screw Assembly P/N:000736
2 1 001317 Knob, Studded 1/4-20 x 1/2 Assembly P/N:000736

Rear Stop Clamp Screw Assembly
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

2

1



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14

Adjustable Paper Stop Assembly
10 

1 1 000701 Adjustable Paper Stop Rod Assembly P/N:000737
2 1 000702 Adjustable Paper Stop Bracket Assembly P/N:000737

Adjustable Paper Stop Assembly
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

1

2



Parts
Book

PDIPerformance Design Inc.
2350 East Braniff, Boise ID 83716 / 800-390-5782 / PDI@PDIBIND.COM / www.RHIN-O-TUFF.com

Page
PAL-14

Mounting Accessories
11 

1 4 000711 Standoff, APES With Stud Insert
2 4 001050 Foot, Rubber Screw Mount
3 4 001447 Knob,Three Arm 1/4-20 x 3/4
4 2 001712 Base Plate Spacer
5 4 001714 Knob, Three Arm 10-32 

Female
6 2 003070 Washer, Flat #8 x 750
7 4 005410 Screw, PPHMS 10-32 x 1
8 2 082570 Block, Mate 4700 8270 8370
9 1 940002 Bracket, Right HD Module
10 1 940003 Bracket, Left HD Module

Mounting Accessories
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NOTE

7

4

8109

1

32 5 6



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


